## Shri Lachhiram Mahavidhayalaya

VILLAGE- SALIKPUR, POST- SAURI, TEHSIL- SAIDPUR, DISTRICT- GHAZIPUR

Ref.:-SLRM/2020-21/25

Date: 05-01-2020

## Resolution for Establishment of New Institution

That the Trust vide its executive meeting held on 05/01/2020 at 10.00 AM vide item no. three have resolved for the establishment of new Pharmacy Institution and apply to Pharmacy Council of India for approval to start **Shri Lachhiram Mahavidhayalaya** to offer Pharmacy Education in **Pharmacy Programme (D.Pharm)** and shall allocate, Land at 157 **Village- Salikpur, Post- Sauri, Tehsil- Saidpur, Distt.- Ghazipur, U.P.** measuring 2.50 acres, earmarked for the proposed **Shri Lachhiram Mahavidhayalaya, , Village- Salikpur, Post- Sauri, Tehsil- Saidpur, Distt.- Ghazipur, U.P.** Further Trust have also resolve to obtain the Consent of Affiliation for affiliating body ie. Board of Technical Education Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow.

Trust shall also allocate required funds for the creation of the requisite facilities such as procurement of carpet and Built-up area, appointment of required Faculty, procurement of Equipment, furniture, and other required entities as applicable for the smooth functioning of the same.

Signature:

(Ramcha Shri Lachhiram Mahavidhyalay